UNOFFICIAL COBYg505-

§060/0229 96 DDY Page 1 of &
1998-06~12 16:49:21
Cook County Recerder 34,50

THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is meae and entered into as of April 29, 1998, but made effective as of March 24, 1998,
by ond between MID TOWNBANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an iliinois corporation
("BANK") & TWO QLIVES, INC./ ("RORROWER™.

WHERFAS:

The BORROWER has heretofore exeented n @vimissory Note dutect Murch 24, 1995, in the principal amount
o $75,000.00 ("NOTE"), of which the BANK is prasently the holder;

. The NOTE is secured by three Mortgage, Assignment «i Rents & Security Agreements (Chattel Mortgages)

dated March 24, 1995, andl recorded in the Recorder's Office’of Cook County, 1Hinois, as document numbers
95200321, 95200322 and 95200323 ("MORTGAGES"), placing o morigage lien on certain real estate
deseribed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE");

3. The NOTE is further seeured by Personal Guuranties (*GUARANTIES") diited of even date therewith angd
exceuted by the GUARANTORS puarunteciong repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by suid NOTIE,

. The NOTE is further secured by Security Agreements ("SECURITY AGREEMENTS Y covering all business

assets, secounts receivables, inventory, equipment, eie, of Two Olives, Ine., dated of ever vate therewith, along
with corresponding UCC financing stntements,

. Said NOTE and MORTGAGE were madified by a Loan Modification Agreentent dated Mareh 26, 1996, and

recorded in the Recorder's Oftice of Cook County, Hinois us document number 96278693 (MODIFICATION
#1) wherein the maturity date was mnended;

Said NOTE and MORTGAGE were further madified by a Second Loun Modilieation Agreement dated
January 27, 1997, and recorded in the Reearder’s Office of Cook County, Hitnois as document number
97070483 (MODITICATION #2) wherein the loan amount and mutirity dute were amended;

. The BANK has made avaituble o BORROWER the suns of $228,000,00, which amount represents the entire

pringipal sum of e indebledness evidenced by the NOTE us amended by Modification #2, on which there is
no euirrent outstanding balanee;




UNOFFICIAL COPY




' - UNOFFICIAL Ctyey

8. The interest rate evidenced on suid NOTL is 2.0% ("the margin®) over the Prime Rate of interest per
annum,  For purposes of this loun the "Prime Rate” shall mean the prime rie of interest as immounced by
Lender from time to time,

9, The maturity dute evideneed on soid NOTI is March 24, 1997,
10. The BORROWER desires to mmend the maturity date us evidenced by the NOTE;

1. The BANK has agreed to such modification pursuont to the terms and condlitions of @ commitment of the
BANK dated April 29, 1998 ("COMMITMENT™).

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the NOTE, MORTGAGIE, GUARANTIES und

SECURITY AGRECMENTS and in considerption of the mutund covenunts, conditions, and premises contained

herein, the PARTIESHERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

A. The maturity date ishecely amended o Muarch 24, 1999,

B, Except us modified herein, thecms, covenants and conditions of the MORTGAGE shall remain unchanged
and otherwise in [ull foree and efieet In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this agreement
and the terms of the NOTE and/or MORTGAGLE, GUARANTIES and SECURITY AGREEMENTS the terms

herein shall control.

C. The lien of the MORTGAGE is hereby modifies us seeurity for the payment of the prineipul sum evidenced by
the NOTE and amended by this THIRD LOAN MOTATICATION AGREEMENT,

1. This agreement shall be governed by and construed unders liws of the State of Hinois,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set heie hands and seafs the day and the year {ivst

writien ibove,

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST.COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("BANK")

S

ABivid 8. G s Senior Viee President

Altest: w./(j\ ‘ﬂkﬂ/mkd&)\—z

Cincy Wrona, Asbistant Secretary




... UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER: 1999 95

4

Y

2} TWO 0L ! VIS, !N(' /

¥ —
1) By: [/WLQQ \/ 7 /M

L., Lazzeretti, ]'ls’il(lt.‘nl

‘,.) Rnn&h
:t By: A*""&L "IM G‘:ﬂ

Vcnuumu l.. 1. |h-.hulm.. VI\.‘)‘PILSILICIH

/
hy: /¢ / sl ( JIN 2 o

ldumdnl Amaya, Scuumvf Frensurel

GUARANTORS:

iy LMMan"

Rnuﬂl !.umwm
l “f(,/(db-' \_cbq
l%lm(

By

Eduardo J. Awuya

MORTGAGORS:

PARCE l f/ ijw\
By: / V\é ,\

Ron.ﬂc{t Lazzereli
By; -_Z--ﬁum‘ )gu ) m.‘\
Aniy B, Luzderelii 7 ;j )

PARCT 2: /
Hy: /7(/ (>l | / w; q

Eelundo 3. f\mn\'n

By 7&%4.. "(',,. M (ctupu
.huw@}/f.'h'Ciuire

Vcnturmo[ L.lhu\mmr




o ~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

", STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 9848y,

M) )

}zgt COUNTY OF COOK )

i

“33 1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesnid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
5 David 8. Grzenin, Senior Vice President off Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicogo, an iHlinois
Lulpuruuou. and Cindy Wrona, Assistant Secrelary ol snid inois carporation, personally known to me o be the

|‘ sanie persons whose names are subseribed 1o the foregoing instrumient as such Senior Vice President and Assistant
Seeretary, respectively, uppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
the said instrument os their own free and voluntary aets, and as the free and voluntary aets of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Seeretary did also then and there acknowledye that she, as
custodinn of the corporute seal of said corporation, did alfix suid corpornte seal to said instrument as her own free
and veluntary netandias the free and voluntary act of said corparation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Giiven under my hand aio Notarial Seal this April 26, 1998,

/// Lxy sz._..))f /'éf .L.IM'A- O

Notury Public

T i ad el d

sommission expires: T WIS
My commission expires: A AR

PICYTARY TUALIC STATE QP Tn.
‘f"')lu}Ml'-‘vlk)N BXI! (U271

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

[, the undersigned, o Notary Public in snd for said County, in the Stute aforesaid, DOHEREBY CERTIFY, that
Ronald L. Lozzereti, President, Venturino L. Liberstore, Viee  President-and Edunrdo 1 Amayu,
Seerctary/Trensurer of Two Olives, Ine., personally known to e (o be the sume persans whose namies are
subseribed to the furegoing instrament, appeared before me this duy in person und ueknowiespad that they signed
ane delivered the said instrument as their own free und voluntary act, for (he uses and purposes (ecein sel forth,

Ciiven uncler my hund and Notaria Seal this Apeil 29, 1998,

V VAR RS .L...- )}( ' '-_%}{{ (. uJ.l s .t/
’ " Notary Public

My commission expires:

t“MH!N AR i
KITAIY v b e v s |l'l,‘1'

!lluln! AR o X1 Bt ',"f‘ 1(. Pj."\i A LN LR
$
{1
NETRAAS FISTDRLY H'h!._ UL R




UNOFFICIAL COPY




A g e e

ar _4-;:—{—- S SN G K <o SRS T E '.'f' B B A B Re

T i A

A TR i e ST 0 iy
RS OGRS

ey

T

S Lt i

=

» UNOFFICIAL COPY s

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

i

G » niF ot

“:: COUNTY OF COOK )
Lé ‘ vor ’ s + . N \ : YT

-+ 1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State nforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
o Ronald L. Lazzeretti, Amy B, Lazzeretti, Yenturino 1. Libermtore, Bduardo J. Amaya, and Jane £, DeClaire,
! + " ] Il

<) personatly known to me to be the snme persons whose mumes are subseribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
t:z} before me this day in person and acknowledged tat they signed and delivered the said instrument us their own free
Woand voluntary act, lor the uses and purposes therein set forth,

; Ty I

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this April 29, 1998,

/ (..' -~ ..7 -
/Z(Z’é./‘x_‘f e’ )‘— ’)/ . Maidd{loo
- Notary Public
. . ' Wi Ve P T
My commission expires: | S AREATI e T

VI RHY SR I
NECRAAE. Tt 7 et AT AR







'UNQERICIAL COPY

I x!"“l'l‘ H!ll ge

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EPARCHL 1

THE NORTH 37 112 BET OF LOT I8 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK S IN HUTCHINSON AND

AROTHERMEL'S SUBDIVISION N Tl WEST 22 OF THE NORTHEAST 14 OF SECTION 18,

s TOWNSHIP 30 NORTL, RANGE 13, EAST OF THI THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 2:

LOT 49 & 30 (EXCEEY THE NORTH 13 FREET THEREOEF) IN BLOCK 12 IN REYNOLD'S COLUMBIAN
ADDITION TO OAK FARK, BEING A SUBBRIVISION OF LOTS 1TO 3 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION
OF THE NORTHWEST 1&400F THE SOUTHWEST 144 OF SECTION § AND THIEE NORTH 122 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 14 QF SECTION G, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTRTLLINOIS.

PARCLL X

LOT 5 IN ARDWILL, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 172 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 42 NOR'TH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.

16-18-217-020-0000 (PARCEL 1)

[6-05-303-003-0000 (PARCEL 2)

05-31-408-087-0000 (PARCEL 3)

725 SOUTH WESLEY AVENUL, OAK PARK, 1L {PARCEL 1)
844 MAPLETON AVENUE, OAK PARK, 1L (PARCEL 2)
3123 HILL LANE, WILMETTE, 1. (PARCEL 3)
Mail To:

'l‘i'il% IN:HRU‘ N} ENT WAS PREPARED BY:
W AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

2021 NORTH CLARK STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614




